October 2023,

## To whom it may concern

J. van Walraven Holding B.V. (Walraven) is aware of the obligations under the Frank Dodd act regarding conflict minerals (United States of America).

All Walraven pipe support, fixing and passive fire protection products are in conformity with the above mentioned legislation. This means no tin, tantalum, tungsten, gold, kobalt or mica is used in any of these products.

As soon as any of the above changes, Walraven will comply with all legal obligations following the Frank Dodd act.

Holding B.V. declares that as soon as any legal obligation following any EU-Directive will be applicable to one or more of Walraven products, J. van Walraven Holding B.V. will comply with all legal obligations.

J. van Walraven Holding B.V.

G.A. Sedee, Legal counsel J. VAN WALRAVEN HOLDING B.V. Industrieweg 5 3641 RK Mijdrecht Nederland